transactions.  For comparative purposes, certain historical amounts have been
reclassified to conform to the pro forma condensed financial statement format.
The $450 million net cost savings estimated to be achieved by the merger are
not reflected in the pro forma financial statements.  All references to per
share information for WWP have been adjusted to reflect the two-for-one common
stock split which became effective on November 9, 1993.  Pro forma per share
data and common shares outstanding for Resources West give effect to the
conversion of each share of WWP Common Stock into one share of Resources West
Common Stock and the conversion of each share of SPR Common Stock into 1.44
shares of Resources West Common Stock.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at March 31, 1995 (in thousands
of dollars):

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   (unaudited)

   Assets
   ------
   Utility plant in service-net.....   $1,820,824   $1,771,748   $3,592,572
   Construction work in progress .....   23,477   82,278   105,755
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total .....   1,844,301   1,854,026   3,698,327
   Accumulated depreciation and amortization..   511,137   517,424   1,028,561
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Net utility plant.....   1,333,164   1,336,602   2,669,766
   Other property and investments .....   205,355   18,454   223,809
   Current assets .....   138,055   125,371   263,426
   Deferred charges .....   321,418   144,796   466,214
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $1,997,992   $1,625,223   $3,623,215
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Capitalization and Liabilities
   ------------------------------
   Common stock and additional paid-in
   capital .....   $  576,901   $  452,282   $1,029,183
   Other shareholders equity .....   118,023   63,100   181,123
   Preferred stock.....   135,000   93,515   228,515
   Long-term debt .....   691,734   565,708   1,257,442
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....   1,521,658   1,174,605   2,696,263
   Current liabilities.....   147,323   131,616   278,939
   Deferred income taxes .....   313,253   155,900   469,153
   Other deferred credits .....   14,543   163,102   177,645
   Minority interest .....   1,215   -   1,215
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization and liabilities   $1,997,992   $1,625,223   $3,623,215
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Common shares outstanding (thousands)   54,847   29,486   97,307

   11

   12
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the three months
ended March 31, 1995 (in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts):

   WWP   SPR   PRO FORMA
   --------   --------   -----------
   (unaudited)

   Operating revenues.....   $197,928   $160,146   $358,074
   Operating expenses.....   139,454   132,895   272,349
   Income from operations.....   58,474   27,251   85,725
   Income from continuing operations
   before preferred dividends.....   28,453   17,172   45,625
   Income available for common stock.....   26,156   15,247   41,403

   Average common shares outstanding .....   54,582   29,458   97,002
   Earnings per share .....   $0.48   $0.52   $0.43

   12

   13
THE WASHINGTON WATER POWER COMPANY
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company is primarily engaged as a utility in the generation, purchase,
transmission, distribution and sale of electric energy and the purchase,